

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl. R.C. No. 479 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
01	16.06.2023	<u>KSR, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 1 of 2023</u> Dispense with for the present. <u>Crl. R.C. No. 479 of 2023</u> “Admit”. Notice. <u>I.A. No. 2 of 2023</u> The present application came to be filed by Petitioner/Respondent seeking suspension of the Order, dated 19.01.2023, passed in F.C.O.P. No. 223 of 2021 on the file of the Court of XIV Additional District and Sessions Court – Cum – Additional Family Court, Vijayawada. Heard. Pending Criminal Revision Case, there shall be ‘stay’ of all proceedings in F.C.O.P. No. 223 of 2021 on the file of the Court of XIV Additional District and Sessions Court – Cum – Additional Family Court, Vijayawada, on the condition that the Petitioner depositing 50% of the arrears within a period of four [04] weeks from today and on such deposit, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are permitted to withdraw the same without	

furnishing any security. The Petitioner is also directed to continue to pay future maintenance @ Rs.10,000/- per month to each of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 on or before 10th of every month. In default, the interim order granted stands automatically vacated without reference to the orders of the Court.

SM/

K. SURESH REDDY, J