

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **Cr1.R.C. No.479 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	26.06.2023	<u>KSR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u> This Court by order dated 16.06.2023 passed in I.A.No.2 of 2023, granted stay of all further proceedings on a condition to the petitioner depositing 50% of the arrears within a period of four (04) weeks and also future maintenance at the rate of Rs.5,000/- each to respondent Nos.1 to 3 on or before 10th of every succeeding month. By mistake, in the order, it is indicated that the petitioner has to deposit Rs.10,000/- per month each to the respondent Nos.1 to 3. In that view of the matter, the order is modified and the petitioner is directed to pay the future maintenance at the rate of Rs.5,000/- per month each to respondent Nos.1 to 3 on or before 10th of every succeeding month. The remaining portion of the order stands as it is. With the above modification alone, I.A.No.3 of 2023 is ordered and the Registry is directed to issue the amended order afresh. K SURESH REDDY,J SRT	

--	--	--	--