

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.R.C.No.479 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	05.12.2025	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> (On Being Mentioned) By order dated 13.11.2025, this Court appointed Smt. Koppaka Aruna, learned Counsel, as the learned Mediator in this case. However, due to a typographical error, the said order recorded that “Smt. Koppaka Aruna, the learned Counsel is appointed as learned Counsel in this case.” Accordingly, the relevant portion of the order is corrected and shall read as: “Smt. Koppaka Aruna, learned Counsel, is appointed as learned Mediator in this case.” Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Dr.YLR, J VTS	

--	--	--	--